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PAPERS TO BE LAID ON TF{E TABLE :

1. Shri y Khcmchand Singh, ChicfMinistcr ta lay the followings on the Tablc ofthc

House:-

(i)
(ii)
(ru)

Annual Report 2025 -2026 of Manipur Lokayukta'

17th Annual Report 2023-2024 of Manipur Information Commission'

Economic Survey Manipur 2 024 -25 of Directorate ot Economics & Statistics.

2. Discussion and Voting on Demands for Grants, 2A26-2027.

(I) DEMANDNO. 1 -STAIE LEGISLATURE :

Shriy Khemchand Singh, Chief Minister (in-charge ofFinance) to move :

"thd asum rrct aceeding Rs.349,10,69,000/-be grarrted tudefray the

clnigeswhich wi!! came iii course af pay-nw* efi"ifigikfitiancial,""ear

endfng il't March, 2027 inrespect of DemandNo. I - State Legislature."

N
ShIi Y. Khemchand S ingh, Chief M inister (in-charge of F inance) to move

"that a sum not exceeding Rs. 14,16,70,000/'be granted to defray

thechargeswhich will come in course of payment duringthefinancial

y"o, 
"niing 

31', March, 2027 in respect of Demand No. 2 - Council of
Ministers."

D 3-
Shri Y. Khemchand Singh, Chief Minister (in-charge ofFinance) to move :

"that a sum not exceeding Rs. 149,A0,27,000/- be granted to defray

tlie cliarges-a;liicli .,.til! come iii course af pa3;meiit di+riiigiliefiitaiieial
y"o, 

"riing 
3|n March, 2027 in respect of Demand No. 3 - Secretariat."

(nr) 4-
Shri Y. Khemchand S ingh, Chief Minister (in-charge ofFinance) to move

"that a sum not exceeding Rs. 137,54,51,000/- be granted to deft"ay

the charges which will come in course of pqtment during thefinancial

y"o, 
"ning 

3ln March, 2027 inrespect of DemandNo.4'LandResources'"

DEMANDNC. 7 - POLICE:
Sn i V. Khemchand Singh, ChiefMinister (in-charge ofFinance) to move :

"that a sum not exceeding Rs. i183,97,49,000/- be granted to defralt,

the charges which will come in course af payment during thefinanciat

y"o, 
"niing 

3i" lufarch, 2A27 in respect of Demand lio.7 - Folice."

Contd...2l-.

(D

(m)

/\ /\tv,



-(2)-

(w) pEI\4AND NO. 8 - PUBLIC WORKS DEPAI{TMENT :

Shri Y. Khemchand SirgtU Chief Minister (in-charge ofFinance) to move :

"that a sum not exceeding Rs.884,51,28,A00/-be granted todeJray

thechargeswhich will come in course of payment duringthefinancial
year ending 31" March, 2027 in respect of Demand No. 8 - Public Works

Department."

(w) TRIES:

ShriY. Khemchand Singh, ChiefMinister (in-charge ofFinance) to move :

"that a sum not exceeding Rs. 85, 13,03,000/- be grantedto defray

the charges whicli wi!!. come iii caurse of pq*'inetit duriiig thefinancia!

year ending j|'t March, 2027 inrespect of DemandNo. 21 - Textiles,

Commerce & Industries. "

Mtr) pEMANDNO. 23 -POWER:
Shri Y. Khemchand Singh, Chief Minister (in-charge of Finance) to move :

"that a sum not exceeding Rs. 405,90,28,000/- be granted to defray

thechargeswhich will come in course of payment duringthefinancial

))ear ending 3 " March, 2027 in respect of De.mand No. 23 - Power-"

(Ix) D 25-
Shri Y. Khemchand Singh, ChiefMinister (in-charge of Finance) to move :

"that a sum not exceeding Rs. 102,14,19,000/* be granted to defray

thechargeswhich. tyii! came in course af pay-metit diiriitgtlrcfinancial
year ending i\" March, 2027 in respect of Demand No. 25 ' Youth Affairs

and Sports Department. "

(x) DEMANDNO. 32 . JAILS:
Shril'. Khemchand Singh, ChiefMinister (in-charge ofFinance) to move :

"that o sum not exceeding Rs. 37,37,88,000/- be granted to defrqt

thechargeswhich will come tn course of paymentduringthefinancial
year entling 31" March, 2027 in respect af Demand No. 32 ' -Iails."

(xI) DEMAND NO. 35 . PRINTING:
Shri Y. Khemchand Singh, ChiefMinister (in-charge of Finance) to move :

,,that q sum not exceeding Rs. 5,56,38,0A0/- be granted to defray

the cltarges whi.ch will come in course of poyment during thefinancial

year ending 31n March, 2027 in respect of Demand No. 35 ' Printing."

DEMAND NO. 37- FIST{ERIES :

ShriY. Khemchand SingtU ChiefMinister (in-charge ofFinance) to move :

"that a sum not exceeding Rs. 43,73,56,000/- be granted to defray

thechargeswhich will come in course of paymentduringthefinanctal
year ending 3l't Mareh, 2027 in respect of Demand No. 37 - Fisheries."

(xr)

Contd...3/-.



(xu)

-(3)-

DEMAND NO. 4 1 -AKT & CWTURE :

Shri Y. Khemchand Singh, Chief Minister (in-charge of Finance) to move :

"that a sum not exceeding Rs. 52,40,72,000/- be granted to defray

thechargeswhich will come in course of paymentduringthefinancial
year ending 31" March, 2027 in respect of Demand No' 4l ' Art &
Culture."

QilV) NO.
Shri Y. Khemchand Singh, Chief Minister (in-charge ofFinance) to move :

"that a sum not exceeding Rs. 21,34,22,000/- be granted to defray

the chargesu;lricli u;il! come in course af pay-ment duringiliefiiiaiicial
year ending i I't March, 2027 in respect of Demand No. 49 - Economics

and Statistics."

(Cut Motions appended separately)

3. ShriY. Khemchand Singh, Chief Minister (in-charge of Finance) to move:-

"tlrat The ManipurAppropriation (No. I ) B.ill,2026

be taken into consideration."

And, also to move that the Bill be passed.

4. ShriY. Khemchand Singh, ChiefMinister (in-charge ofFinance) to move the

follo'wing motion:-

"That in pursuance of Rule 233(1) of the Rules of Procedure and

Conduct of Business in Manipur Legislative Assembly, this House

do proceedto elect 7 (seven) members eachto thefollowingCommittees

on March 16, 2026 :-

Committee on Public Accounts-

Committee on Estimates.

Committee on Public tJndertakings " -

m)
Secretary

Manipur Legislative AssemblY.

(i)

(it)
(ttt I

u


